AT&T PRACTICE
STANDARD
SECTION 501 ~ 164-106
Issue 4, August 1967t
AT&TCo Standard
STATION DIALS--26-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, AND CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL

• Used as a component in other telephone
apparatus (see Table A).
(b) Ordering Guide
Dial 26- (see Table A for specific code)
(1) Replaceable Components
• P-24E238 Dialing Card (pkg. of 20)
• P-13E363 Index Card (pkg. of 9)
(2) Replaceable Optional Compoiumts
• P-21F752 Dialing Card (pkg. of 20). For
use with 12-button convertible dial.
(c) Design Features
• Manual TOUCH-TONE~ dial in combina­
tion with a card dialer mechanism.
• Gear train assembly- controls speed and
timing (Fig. 2)
Fig. 1 - 26-Type Dials
©American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 501-164-106
TABLE A
DIAL USES
26C With attendant console of Model
33 and 35 Teletypewriters
26D With 1660-, 1662-, 1663-, and
(MD) 1664-Type Telephone sets
26F With 1660-, 1662-, 1663-, and
1664-Type Telephone sets
26G With 557 A and 557B PBXs
• Card throat- provides switching (Fig. 2)
• Frame assembly- for positioning in ap.
paratus assemblies (Fig. 3)
• Sprocket assembly- provides motor ac­
tion (Fig. 4)
• Front plate assembly- controls start and
stop action (Fig. 2)
• Stop switch - allows manual dialing
while card is at any stop position (Fig. 3)
(d) Application
See Table A for specific uses.
Page 2
SCHEMATIC
REMARKS FIG. NO.
Combination of 25G dial and card
reading mechanism
Leads 12 - spade tipped
Current models have 3-pole sin- 7
gle-throw switch to enable man-
ual dialing when card is in stop
position.
Combination of 25M3 (MD) dial
and card reading mechanism
Leads 10- spade tipped 8
Polarity guard cannot be used
when dial connected to speaker-
phone
Combination of 25R3 dial and
card reading mechanism
Has 3-pole, single-throw switch
to enable manual dialing when 9
card is in stop position
Polarity guard can be used when
dial connected to speakerphone
Combination of 25T3 dial and
card reading mechanism
Leads terminate in a KS-19088,
List 5 plug
Has 3-pole, single-throw switch 10
to enable manual dialing when
card is in stop position
Polarity guard can be used
(e) Operating Features
• START bar (Fig. 2) when depressed op­
erates the common switch of associated